Crompton • www.crompton-instruments.com3/16/07   Crompton Dual DS (NK3) Page �
Smart 101 segment dual bargraph with Dual Universal Inputs, an optional
isolated analog output and up to four fully programmable set points, for
monitoring, measurement, and control applications.
Ordering Code
264 Series
of
101 Segment Dual Bargraphs
UNIVERSAL PROCESS INPUT
**: Custom Input
1: 0 ~ 1mA
2: 4 ~ 20mA
3: 0 ~ 1V
4: 1 ~ 5V
5: 0 ~ 5V
ANALOG OUTPUT
_: Custom Output
_: 0 ~ 10V
_: 4 ~ 20mA
_: 0 ~ 20mA
   RELAYS
DTV: No Relays
DTT: Two 10A Form C Relays
DTF: Two 10A Form C Relays
    and Two 5A Form A Relays
 POWER SUPPLY
A: 85 ~ 264V AC
    110 ~ 370V DC
B: 19 ~ 36V AC/DC
   COLOR
RD: Red Bargraph
GN: Green Bargraph
YL:  Yellow Bargraph
  : Tricolor Bargraph
 DISPLAY
VS: Vertical
HS: Horizontal
•	 Two 10 Amp Form C, and two 5 Amp Form A relays avail-
able.
•	 Auto-sensing AC/DC power supply. For voltages between
85-265 V AC / 95-370 V DC (Z) or 16-48 / 18-72 V AC / DC (Y).
•	 Optional isolated 16 bit analog output. User or factory scal-
able to 4 to 20 mA, 0 to 20 mA or 0 to 10 V across any
desired span from one segment to the full scale range.
•	 Optional NEMA-4 front cover.
•	 24 V DC excitation is available to power external 4/20 mA
transmitters and 5 or 10 V DC excitation is available for
resistance bridge type sensors.
•	 The two 101 segment bargraph can be independently scaled.
•	 Bargraph center zero function.
•	 Four programmable setpoints.
•	 Relay activation can be selected to occur above (HI) or below
(LO) each setpoint.
Input Specs:...............Depends on range and function selected
A/D Converter:...........14 bit single slope
Accuracy:....................±(0.05% of reading + 1segment)
Temp. Coeff.:..............100 ppm/°C (Typical)
Warm up time:............2 minutes
Conversion Rate:.......10 conversions per second (Typical)
Bargraph Display:......101 segment 4” vertical dual red bars
(std), horizontal (optn), red dual bars
(std), dual green (optn), one red bar and
one green bar (optn)
Polarity:.......................Selectable center zero
Positive Overrange:...Bargraph display flashes
Negative Overrange:..First segment of bargraph display flashes
Relay Output:.............Two 5 Amp Form A relays and Two
10 Amp Form C relays
Analog Output:...........Isolated 16 bit user scalable mA or V
	 1: (volts out).............. 0-10 V DC @ 500 Ω or higher resistance
	 2: (mA out)...............4-20 mA @ 0 to 500Ω max loop resistance
Power Supply:............AC/DC Auto sensing wide range supply
	 Y...............................16-48 VAC / 18-72 VDC @ 2.5W max 4.2W
	 Z (std)......................85-265 VAC / 95-370 VDC @ 2.5W max 4.2W
Operating Temp.:........0 to 60°C